participating entities shall pay a one-time, initial enrollment fee according to the 
group to which the participating community belongs. The initial enrollment fee shall 
be according to the following schedule: 

(1) Group I initial enrollment fee is five thousand dollars ($5,000). 

(2) Group II initial enrollment fee is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

(3) Group III initial enrollment fee is one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

(4) Group IV initial enrollment fee is five hundred dollars ($500).

(D) In order to support the on-going administration and programs associated with this 
agreement, participating entities shall pay an annual membership fee according to the
group to which the participating entity belongs. The annual membership fee shall be 
according to the following schedule:

(1) Group I annual membership fee is three thousand dollars ($3,000). 

(2) Group II annual membership fee is one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

(3) Group III annual membership fee is five hundred dollars ($500). 

(4) Group IV annual membership fee is two hundred fifty dollars ($250).  

(E) All fees described herein shall be paid to the Shared Ethics Initiative Fund or it’s duly
identified receiving entity.